YouGov / The Sun Survey Results

Sample Size: 5725 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 3rd - 4th May 2011

You

What the world thinks

\oting intention 2010 Vote Gender Age Social grade Region
Total | con |Lab | P [con[Lab | 5P | Mate |Female |18-24|25-39| 4059 60+ | ABC1|C2DE | London | RESt OF | Midlands | i 1 scotiand
Dem Dem South | /Wales
Weighted Sample| 5725 |1682]1892| 517 [1775]|1485[1362| 2784 | 2941 692 | 1462 ] 1956 | 1614 | 3265 | 2460 730 1853 1220 1403 496
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
2-3
May 3-4 May
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Barack
Obama is handling his job as President of the
United States?
Strongly approve 15 16 14 21 21 12 21 20 16 16 19 17 14 16 16 16 14 17 17 15 18
Somewhat approve 56 54 56 57 60 | 55 56 56 53 54 49 53 55 54 56 51 51 54 52 56 56
TOTAL APPROVE 71 70 70 78 81 67 77 76 69 70 68 70 69 70 72 67 65 71 69 71 74
Somewhat disapprove 12 11 14 8 7 13 8 8 13 9 9 10 10 12 11 10 11 10 10 11 12
Stongly disapprove 3 3 4 2 1 5 2 2 4 2 4 3 3 3 3 4 4 3 4 3 3
TOTAL DISAPPROVE 15 14 18 10 8 18 10 10 17 11 13 13 13 15 14 14 15 13 14 14 15
Don't know 15 17 13 11 11 | 15 13 14 | 15 18 20 16 18 14 | 14 20 20 17 17 16 11
The US has said their forces were told to kill
Osama Bin Laden, not to capture him. Was this
the right decision
Yes, the US forces were right to set outto kill him, = 55 | 64 54 49 |64 56 47| s8 52 | 40 47 60 63| 53 59 | 47 56 56 57 57
even if he offered no resistance
No - they should have taken him alive if they could, = ;7 32 | 26 3 39|26 33 41| 32 33 |38 4 30 26| 35 2| 35 32 32 32 34
and put him on trial
Don'tknow 9 12 100 10 11 ] 10 11 12 10 15 22 12 10 12 12 12 18 12 12 11 9
Do you think the killing of Osama Bin Laden will
make the West safer from terrorism, less safe, or
make no difference?
Safer 12 10 13 11 11 11 12 8 14 7 10 11 12 8 11 10 10 10 9 11 15
Less safe 31 31 28 33 30|28 31 34 23 38 30 26 30 36 31 30 26 31 29 33 34
Will make no difference 50 52 54 50 54 56 52 50 58 46 47 54 52 52 51 53 55 53 53 50 46
Don'tknow 7 7 5 6 6 5 5 7 6 8 13 9 6 4 7 7 9 7 9 6 5
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Fieldwork: 3rd - 4th May 2011

Weighted Sample

Pakistan's main intelligence agency, the ISI, deny
they had any knowledge of Bin Laden's
whereabouts, with an official saying 'We're good,
but we're not God.' However, a former brigadier
with the Pakistan military, Shaukat Qadir has said
‘I don't think there's any possibility that the ISI
would not know that he was there'. Which of the
following statements comes closest to your own
view?

The ISI did know where Bin Laden was living

The ISI did NOT know where Bin Laden was living
Don't know

You

What the world thinks

Voting intention 2010 Vote Gender Age Social grade Region
Total | Con |Lab | P [con|Lab | P | Male | Female |18-24|25-39| 4050 60+ | ABC1|C2DE | London | RESt OF |MidIands | 1 scotiand
Dem Dem South | /Wales
5725 |11682|1892| 517 |1775]|1485]|1362| 2784 | 2941 | 692 | 1462 | 1956 | 1614 | 3265 | 2460 730 1853 1220 1403 496
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
65 72 67 59 72 66 62 68 62 47 61 68 72 65 65 67 61 66 66 69
8 7 8 9 7 8 9 9 6 15 10 6 5 8 7 6 8 7 7 8
27 21 26 32 21 26 29 23 32 38 29 26 24 27 29 26 30 27 26 22
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